GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6083
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012

PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED IN TEXTILE PARKS
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of products manufactured through the various industrial parks established during the last three years;
(b) whether the products manufactured in the various industrial parks are being exported; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the quantum of products exported during the above period, value-wise and countrywise?

Answer

(MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES) (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a@): Products manufactured in Textiles Parks include garments, fabrics, yarn, technical textiles like guaze bandages, handlooms,
carpets, handicrafts etc.

(b): Products manufactured in some of the textiles parks are exported.

(c): Government does not monitor park wise exports. Textiles exports for Year 2011-12 are projected at USD 34 billion.
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